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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 42 Masc., 400m Estilos ABSOLUTA
28/01/2024 - 17:41 Resultados
MMT 18 4:34.98 GARCIA MARTIN, ALEJANDRO PALMA M. 27/02/2011
MMT 17 4:28.63 , GARCIA MARTIN ALEJANDRO BARCELONA 24/07/2010
MMT 16 4:42.39 , DIEGO DE LA FUENTE ALONSO LOGROÑO 29/07/2022
MMT 15 4:41.40 , MARCOS SAN JOSE GONZALEZ Sabadell 22/07/2023
MMT 14 4:51.00 , ALVAR CELA CABAÑAS Madrid 15/07/2023
RA 4:16.61 GARCIA MARTIN, ALEJANDRO BARCELONA 17/07/2014
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

16 años

1. SAN JOSE GONZALEZ, Marcos 08 C.N. Parquesol 4:43.41 636
50m: 30.39 30.39 150m: 1:42.95 37.11 250m: 2:57.13 37.92 350m: 4:10.17 34.26

100m: 1:05.84 35.45 200m: 2:19.21 36.26 300m: 3:35.91 38.78 400m: 4:43.41 33.24

2. IVANOV, Eduard 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 5:31.60 397
50m: 35.37 35.37 150m: 2:03.96 46.54 250m: 3:33.94 45.70 350m: 4:57.29 38.05

100m: 1:17.42 42.05 200m: 2:48.24 44.28 300m: 4:19.24 45.30 400m: 5:31.60 34.31

3. PUCHE GONZALEZ, Niko 08 C.D. Natacion Medinense 5:36.65 379
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 2:00.23 43.42 250m: 3:29.26 47.02 350m: 4:59.26 41.14

100m: 1:16.81 42.59 200m: 2:42.24 42.01 300m: 4:18.12 48.86 400m: 5:36.65 37.39

4. TORRES TORIO, Jorge 08 C.D.N. Zamora 5:43.87 356
50m: 33.87 33.87 150m: 2:00.83 45.30 250m: 3:34.22 50.16 350m: 5:06.18 40.75

100m: 1:15.53 41.66 200m: 2:44.06 43.23 300m: 4:25.43 51.21 400m: 5:43.87 37.69

5. MAROTO GARCIA, Jorge 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 6:09.55 287
50m: 40.39 40.39 150m: 2:12.77 46.15 250m: 3:50.01 51.94 350m: 5:27.64 43.11

100m: 1:26.62 46.23 200m: 2:58.07 45.30 300m: 4:44.53 54.52 400m: 6:09.55 41.91

17 años

1. LOBAN JIMENEZ, Hector 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 5:03.45 518
50m: 32.06 32.06 150m: 1:48.85 39.94 250m: 3:12.33 42.65 350m: 4:30.22 33.48

100m: 1:08.91 36.85 200m: 2:29.68 40.83 300m: 3:56.74 44.41 400m: 5:03.45 33.23

2. ARIJA SOTO, Carlos 07 C.N. Palencia 5:12.20 476
50m: 32.07 32.07 150m: 1:51.92 41.94 250m: 3:15.33 43.06 350m: 4:35.99 36.97

100m: 1:09.98 37.91 200m: 2:32.27 40.35 300m: 3:59.02 43.69 400m: 5:12.20 36.21

3. GONZALEZ GARCIA, Alejandro 07 C.N. Parquesol 5:32.09 395
50m: 34.30 34.30 150m: 2:00.95 44.05 250m: 3:30.60 46.42 350m: 4:57.23 37.82

100m: 1:16.90 42.60 200m: 2:44.18 43.23 300m: 4:19.41 48.81 400m: 5:32.09 34.86

4. CASADO RODRIGUEZ, Fernando 07 Club Benavente Natacion 5:41.54 363
50m: 38.94 38.94 150m: 2:09.95 44.59 250m: 3:38.42 46.10 350m: 5:03.90 38.12

100m: 1:25.36 46.42 200m: 2:52.32 42.37 300m: 4:25.78 47.36 400m: 5:41.54 37.64

18 años

1. MUÑIZ GARCÍA, Lucas 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 5:45.15 352
50m: 36.28 36.28 150m: 2:03.76 43.45 250m: 3:36.53 49.85 350m: 5:06.03 39.56

100m: 1:20.31 44.03 200m: 2:46.68 42.92 300m: 4:26.47 49.94 400m: 5:45.15 39.12

2. MONJE MENCIA, David 06 C.N. Leon 5:53.40 328
50m: 34.70 34.70 150m: 2:02.17 46.90 250m: 3:41.25 50.81 350m: 5:14.02 39.85

100m: 1:15.27 40.57 200m: 2:50.44 48.27 300m: 4:34.17 52.92 400m: 5:53.40 39.38

ABSOLUTA

1. SAN JOSE GONZALEZ, Marcos 08 C.N. Parquesol 4:43.41 636
50m: 30.39 30.39 150m: 1:42.95 37.11 250m: 2:57.13 37.92 350m: 4:10.17 34.26

100m: 1:05.84 35.45 200m: 2:19.21 36.26 300m: 3:35.91 38.78 400m: 4:43.41 33.24

2. RIVAS BALBOA, Lucas 05 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 4:52.33 580
50m: 29.91 29.91 150m: 1:44.86 39.67 250m: 3:04.05 40.87 350m: 4:19.46 33.97

100m: 1:05.19 35.28 200m: 2:23.18 38.32 300m: 3:45.49 41.44 400m: 4:52.33 32.87

3. VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, Adrian 04 CD Acuatico Leon 5:02.25 525
50m: 29.47 29.47 150m: 1:47.78 42.15 250m: 3:10.36 43.41 350m: 4:31.36 36.67

100m: 1:05.63 36.16 200m: 2:26.95 39.17 300m: 3:54.69 44.33 400m: 5:02.25 30.89
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 42, Masc., 400m Estilos, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

4. LOBAN JIMENEZ, Hector 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 5:03.45 518
50m: 32.06 32.06 150m: 1:48.85 39.94 250m: 3:12.33 42.65 350m: 4:30.22 33.48

100m: 1:08.91 36.85 200m: 2:29.68 40.83 300m: 3:56.74 44.41 400m: 5:03.45 33.23

5. PUCHE GONZALEZ, Ivan 02 C.D. Natacion Medinense 5:04.12 515
50m: 29.59 29.59 150m: 1:45.37 40.14 250m: 3:08.10 42.37 350m: 4:28.62 36.44

100m: 1:05.23 35.64 200m: 2:25.73 40.36 300m: 3:52.18 44.08 400m: 5:04.12 35.50

6. ARIJA SOTO, Carlos 07 C.N. Palencia 5:12.20 476
50m: 32.07 32.07 150m: 1:51.92 41.94 250m: 3:15.33 43.06 350m: 4:35.99 36.97

100m: 1:09.98 37.91 200m: 2:32.27 40.35 300m: 3:59.02 43.69 400m: 5:12.20 36.21

7. PUCHE GONZÁLEZ, Hugo 05 C.D. Natacion Medinense 5:12.44 475
50m: 31.91 31.91 150m: 1:52.15 42.15 250m: 3:14.21 40.73 350m: 4:35.56 39.04

100m: 1:10.00 38.09 200m: 2:33.48 41.33 300m: 3:56.52 42.31 400m: 5:12.44 36.88

8. GONZALEZ ALONSO, Daniel 01 C.N. Leon 5:26.87 415
50m: 31.06 31.06 150m: 1:55.19 45.30 250m: 3:27.11 47.48 350m: 4:50.56 36.51

100m: 1:09.89 38.83 200m: 2:39.63 44.44 300m: 4:14.05 46.94 400m: 5:26.87 36.31

9. DE LA PEÑA HERNANDEZ, Diego 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 5:29.43 405
50m: 34.25 34.25 150m: 1:56.75 42.47 250m: 3:24.73 47.30 350m: 4:53.24 39.96

100m: 1:14.28 40.03 200m: 2:37.43 40.68 300m: 4:13.28 48.55 400m: 5:29.43 36.19

10. IVANOV, Eduard 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 5:31.60 397
50m: 35.37 35.37 150m: 2:03.96 46.54 250m: 3:33.94 45.70 350m: 4:57.29 38.05

100m: 1:17.42 42.05 200m: 2:48.24 44.28 300m: 4:19.24 45.30 400m: 5:31.60 34.31

11. GONZALEZ GARCIA, Alejandro 07 C.N. Parquesol 5:32.09 395
50m: 34.30 34.30 150m: 2:00.95 44.05 250m: 3:30.60 46.42 350m: 4:57.23 37.82

100m: 1:16.90 42.60 200m: 2:44.18 43.23 300m: 4:19.41 48.81 400m: 5:32.09 34.86

12. PUCHE GONZALEZ, Niko 08 C.D. Natacion Medinense 5:36.65 379
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 2:00.23 43.42 250m: 3:29.26 47.02 350m: 4:59.26 41.14

100m: 1:16.81 42.59 200m: 2:42.24 42.01 300m: 4:18.12 48.86 400m: 5:36.65 37.39

13. CASADO RODRIGUEZ, Fernando 07 Club Benavente Natacion 5:41.54 363
50m: 38.94 38.94 150m: 2:09.95 44.59 250m: 3:38.42 46.10 350m: 5:03.90 38.12

100m: 1:25.36 46.42 200m: 2:52.32 42.37 300m: 4:25.78 47.36 400m: 5:41.54 37.64

14. TORRES TORIO, Jorge 08 C.D.N. Zamora 5:43.87 356
50m: 33.87 33.87 150m: 2:00.83 45.30 250m: 3:34.22 50.16 350m: 5:06.18 40.75

100m: 1:15.53 41.66 200m: 2:44.06 43.23 300m: 4:25.43 51.21 400m: 5:43.87 37.69

15. MUÑIZ GARCÍA, Lucas 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 5:45.15 352
50m: 36.28 36.28 150m: 2:03.76 43.45 250m: 3:36.53 49.85 350m: 5:06.03 39.56

100m: 1:20.31 44.03 200m: 2:46.68 42.92 300m: 4:26.47 49.94 400m: 5:45.15 39.12

16. RODRIGUEZ SANTOS, Sergio 09 C.N. Riavall 5:47.16 346
50m: 37.07 37.07 150m: 2:08.78 46.96 250m: 3:39.30 45.82 350m: 5:08.07 41.45

100m: 1:21.82 44.75 200m: 2:53.48 44.70 300m: 4:26.62 47.32 400m: 5:47.16 39.09

17. DELGADO SÁNCHEZ, Juan 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 5:48.79 341
50m: 37.26 37.26 150m: 2:08.30 47.23 250m: 3:41.93 48.22 350m: 5:09.73 39.62

100m: 1:21.07 43.81 200m: 2:53.71 45.41 300m: 4:30.11 48.18 400m: 5:48.79 39.06

18. VILLAR BENGOECHEA, Gorka 09 C.N. Parquesol 5:50.18 337
50m: 36.97 36.97 150m: 2:06.66 46.30 250m: 3:41.65 49.84 350m: 5:12.64 41.40

100m: 1:20.36 43.39 200m: 2:51.81 45.15 300m: 4:31.24 49.59 400m: 5:50.18 37.54

19. MONJE MENCIA, David 06 C.N. Leon 5:53.40 328
50m: 34.70 34.70 150m: 2:02.17 46.90 250m: 3:41.25 50.81 350m: 5:14.02 39.85

100m: 1:15.27 40.57 200m: 2:50.44 48.27 300m: 4:34.17 52.92 400m: 5:53.40 39.38

20. GONZALEZ VALENTIN, Jorge 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 5:53.53 328
50m: 37.71 37.71 150m: 2:08.38 44.43 250m: 3:42.06 48.87 350m: 5:14.20 41.84

100m: 1:23.95 46.24 200m: 2:53.19 44.81 300m: 4:32.36 50.30 400m: 5:53.53 39.33

21. RUEDA VELASCO, Hugo 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 5:56.29 320
50m: 39.21 39.21 150m: 2:11.06 44.53 250m: 3:43.91 49.84 350m: 5:15.40 41.08

100m: 1:26.53 47.32 200m: 2:54.07 43.01 300m: 4:34.32 50.41 400m: 5:56.29 40.89

22. MAROTO GARCIA, Jorge 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 6:09.55 287
50m: 40.39 40.39 150m: 2:12.77 46.15 250m: 3:50.01 51.94 350m: 5:27.64 43.11

100m: 1:26.62 46.23 200m: 2:58.07 45.30 300m: 4:44.53 54.52 400m: 6:09.55 41.91

Baja CELA CABAÑAS, Alvar 09 C.D. Torrelago Wellness
Baja MERAYO SÁNCHEZ, Miguel 10 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada


